
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/16/25 at 11:25:12 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

03/01/2016

Accident reported: minor damage
with another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 12/07/2024 View Details

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

41  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4  Previous owners

158,059  Last reported odometer reading

2015 JEEP CHEROKEE

SPORT

VIN: 1C4PJMAB1FW534357
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/H5VwAx8IFqZ0YcnaMHhtZsqIuGukx0aMbyk9UHGKLjBrPHY2-q6kzwoKnylGsezSPytidrk-VHu_cODOPZc2FsZBTbXgEx6PwKzvhXbNiHKDJsFJ24n4BXf7nnoRdM3g2a-i5FgSbSDqYrqoSrCpR9bbHhCmBeYf8A4K6TO89MUxCikGxPSxhf58hqS4Ij-QXv3sCGIK4zxRahsbUQ4sRHaHbomc6F1Exuu8DA8WLCfBxXiQaATUNMDKV-4vNHjtEDDAplfgys_-KvvBy3GD5Rr7FNCEKaZ4YC6nS-RGFyesIqlLKo-tOHIbqxhMZpD6fsPyLWbhb4bIq_2UmvWQ7QUfnWrfXXtQYHcQas0ZWUoN9scyqxoJ18cwbQsVmAIXUFQ.cfx


This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 03/01/2016.
Minor Damage

No New Issues
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
Recall

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2015 2022 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 8 mo. 1 month 2 yrs. 4 mo.

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle
20,337 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA

Original Window Sticker

08/20/2014 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/26/2014 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

08/28/2014 6 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Fluids checked

10/30/2014 10 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/10/2014 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah, Utah Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 18,803/yr

Last reported odometer reading 121,032 121,109 158,059

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/IoR8VeDlSiQwk1UAaM8BXkDgjnt6flrRc5RhjiyFsmD8gMjFFjLsKfQSuef6su4eyzr8V11z7w5UY51lBbLgtC1BYjnrqxj1Cz33OetQFGwAPC6pPHXzKrcsh35Tg8H2ikTO8GW_Pk1Cweq35i1ONcADSYwzQw-tENkGCMjWgO87YQkCExZaz2LmLYIWZfCTkXzHYOb9CV_3yBXXVQG_qW2QFUHFo-84tR2MZSy6EuTSipSUWRlg7yziJUs9bjPEtHUH2rTnkn6W-83VIQWXOnYgnoIDSRQLWmFMvFkA4u6mK-QVlfKK1r3HELCJjjN3VYMNqcoxmqHSvkpQQEXa8tbpSdIZsCzK8-JvJu1CVknr-amvsEOd2sYHfZLp3pa42V9QfJmGaw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/F8ke8bVh3xpnUNfMwuHCDD3HDNrNQSdpSEBtA2dWy8EjcVdvAGG8kiziHCXJ3TUKWMLlRj8uh05Wm4bct1ZtDmRvjQaxmey4wguoyQllUGhFFAnMr6qamKca9ZY1-4hwB1qBEAvDVOOIFq6ZkwuNv79kDtlkvc8PDHTUFU0LRXFOTD2zV32cEif-iEfkaCBptacHUdvFpGAIApN-ShgopCCsmFK3YM-UIQ6Z3eP2K6rgFJcfSjbmYcDA6b-VzYeuCDqW3pW10vXYTdfowiP3TWlHw-5osVdR4e_yAAmsmhiup6DnLOCutCtOLvptdlU3ZQhMuQ1gfjQ2fmI79_imJtIPFH02Drc7BWMPzlK5ve6iipEw5_u7NcKEtI4gd9x8VqcTUBnwkg.cfx
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/


01/22/2015 58 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

01/22/2015 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/11/2015 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #UT001113751

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/23/2015 7,770 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body lubricated
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/09/2015 13,910 Ken Garff Nissan of Salt
Lake
Salt Lake City, UT
801-933-1890

4.6 / 5.0

308 Verified Reviews

477 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

07/23/2015 16,046 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Airbag computer/module reprogrammed
Key(s) (re) programmed
New key(s) cut
Remote(s) programmed

10/17/2015 21,488 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Differential serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/07/2016 28,753 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.kengarffnissanslc.com/
http://www.kengarffnissanslc.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/


370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

01/07/2016 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #UT001113751

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

02/23/2016 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #UT002034403

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/01/2016 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Damage to rear
Damage to front
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

03/11/2016 33,805 Larry H Miller Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Sandy, UT
801-553-5900

Vehicle serviced
A/C and heating system checked
Drivability/performance checked
Seatbelt buckle replaced

04/23/2016 37,225 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

http://lhmchrysler.com/
http://lhmchrysler.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/


370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/18/2016 46,185 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/17/2017 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body lubricated
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/31/2017 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South Jordan, UT
Title #UT002034403

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/14/2017 68,072 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/04/2017 75,960 JeepFix
West Jordan, UT
801-280-8050

5.0 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Ignition coil(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

11/02/2017 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body lubricated
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/12/2018 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South Jordan, UT
Title #UT002034403

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.jeepfix.biz/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/


03/29/2018 92,162 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Body lubricated
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/16/2018 101,404 Reliable Auto Mechanics
Sandy, UT
801-255-5692

5.0 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
10,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed

04/10/2019 109,332 Reliable Auto Mechanics
Sandy, UT
801-255-5692

5.0 / 5.0

7 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
10,000 mile service performed
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed

06/28/2019 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/28/2019 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South Jordan, UT
Title #UT002034403

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/07/2020 109,908 JeepFix
West Jordan, UT
801-280-8050

5.0 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake fluid checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Front brake hose(s) replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced

04/14/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
South Jordan, UT
Title #UT002034403

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

07/17/2020 111,603 JeepFix
West Jordan, UT
801-280-8050

5.0 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel pump replaced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.jeepfix.biz/
http://www.jeepfix.biz/


Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,182 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/23/2020 111,739 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/30/2020 111,740 Larry H. Miller Used Car
Supermarket
Sandy, UT
801-553-5300

3.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Rear wiper blade replaced
Tire repaired
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/08/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #E000668559UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

10/27/2020 113,021 Intermountian Tire Pros
Herriman, UT
801-878-9444

4.9 / 5.0

101 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

03/27/2021 114,268 Grease Monkey #157
Herriman, UT
801-849-8737

4.9 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/29/2021 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/29/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #E000668559UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

02/14/2022 118,286 Larry H. Miller Used Car
Supermarket
Sandy, UT
801-553-5300

3.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

05/04/2022 Grease Monkey #157
Herriman, UT
801-849-8737

4.9 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

https://www.lhmusedcars.com/
https://www.lhmusedcars.com/
http://www.https//intermountaintirepros.com/
https://www.lhmusedcars.com/
https://www.lhmusedcars.com/


166 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

06/08/2022 119,679 Larry H. Miller Used Car
Supermarket
Sandy, UT
801-553-5300

3.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Drivability/performance checked
Engine checked

06/16/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
Recall #U90 2014-2016 2.4L IN-USE NOX -
CATALYST EFFICIENCY
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

06/29/2022 119,700 Larry H. Miller Used Car
Supermarket
Sandy, UT
801-553-5300

3.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

07/02/2022 119,949 Karl Malone Toyota
Draper, UT
801-553-5800

4.6 / 5.0

1,201 Verified Reviews

11,769 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

07/18/2022 Larry H. Miller Used Car
Supermarket
Sandy, UT
801-553-5300

3.6 / 5.0

14 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked

07/21/2022 120,015 Karl Malone Toyota
Draper, UT
801-553-5800

4.6 / 5.0

1,201 Verified Reviews

11,769 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed

07/21/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/21/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

https://www.lhmusedcars.com/
https://www.lhmusedcars.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.lhmusedcars.com/
https://www.lhmusedcars.com/
http://www.malonetoyota.com/
https://www.lhmusedcars.com/
https://www.lhmusedcars.com/
http://www.malonetoyota.com/


Herriman, UT
Title #E000668559UT

Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

09/17/2022 120,979 Tunex
Riverton, UT
801-446-4465

4.8 / 5.0

96 Verified Reviews

43 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/10/2022 120,997 Larry H. Miller Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram Sandy
Sandy, UT
801-553-5900

4.4 / 5.0

880 Verified Reviews

4,377 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
PCM reprogrammed
Transmission computer/module
reprogrammed

10/11/2022 121,020 Nate Wade Subaru
Salt Lake City, UT

4.7 / 5.0

714 Verified Reviews

8,975 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/24/2022 121,032 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

11/02/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/02/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Herriman, UT
Title #UT008869585

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

12/13/2022 121,109 Chesty's Auto
Layton, UT
801-513-5227

5.0 / 5.0

11 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Evaporative emissions vent purge valve
replaced

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
18,803 mi/yr

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

http://rivertontunex.com/
https://www.lhmchryslerjeep.com/
https://www.lhmchryslerjeep.com/


Date Mileage Source Comments

12/21/2022 121,121 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/29/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/29/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E001156925UT

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/28/2023 126,609 Take 5 Oil Change
South Ogden, UT
801-409-9680

4.9 / 5.0

129 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/24/2023 132,866 Take 5 Oil Change
South Ogden, UT
801-409-9680

4.9 / 5.0

129 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/07/2023 133,029 Heritage Brigham City
Brigham City, UT
435-723-3456

4.6 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

09/14/2023 135,803 Victor's Tires
Ogden, UT
801-394-6646

5.0 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

12/07/2023 139,102 Take 5 Oil Change
South Ogden, UT
801-409-9680

4.9 / 5.0

129 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/05/2024 Jiffy Lube Service Center #1
Ogden, UT
801-392-2665

4.3 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/05/2024 Utah Passed emissions inspection

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-

http://take5oilchange.com/
http://take5oilchange.com/
http://www.heritagebrigham.com/
http://take5oilchange.com/
http://www.jiffylube.com/


Inspection Station

01/05/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E001156925UT

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

10/04/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/04/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E001156925UT

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Red

12/07/2024 158,059 Take 5 Oil Change
Ogden, UT
719-661-2075

4.9 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/03/2025 Jiffy Lube Service Center #1
Ogden, UT
801-392-2665

4.3 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/03/2025 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/03/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E001156925UT

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

01/09/2025 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/09/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #E001156925UT

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/21/2025 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/21/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ogden, UT
Title #UT011502873

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Red

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

http://www.jiffylube.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/16/25
at 11:25:12 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.
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